

65843-3

65843-3

NO. 65843-3-1

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

J.S.,

Respondent,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner.

STATE'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

ARB

(KCSC NO. 09-1-07979-6 SEA)

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN R. ZELDENRUST
THOMAS W. KUFFEL
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys
Attorneys for Petitioner

King County Prosecuting Attorney
900 King County Administration Building
500 Fourth Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-0430

2011 JUN 15 PM 3:38
[Signature]

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | Page |
|--|------|
| I. REPLY..... | 1 |
| A. Neither the District Court nor the RALJ Court Addressed the <i>Ishikawa</i> factors..... | 1 |
| B. When a Defendant's Name is Permanently Severed from a Court Record, as a Practical Matter, it is Destroyed under GR 15..... | 5 |
| C. This Court Should Clarify the Scope of its Decision in <i>Rousey</i> | 7 |
| II. CONCLUSION..... | 10 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Federal Cases

| | |
|---|---|
| <i>Chicago Tribune Company v. Bridgestone/Firestone Inc.</i> , 263 F.3d 1304, 1315 (11 th Cir.2001)..... | 2 |
| <i>Nixon v. Warner Communications, Inc., et al.</i> , 435 U.S. 589, 598, 98 S.Ct. 1306, 55 L.Ed.2d 570 (1978)..... | 2 |
| <i>Press-Enterprise Company v. Superior Court of California, Riverside County</i> , 464 U.S. 501, 501-02, 104 S.Ct. 819, 78 L.Ed.2d 629 (1984)..... | 2 |

Washington Cases

| | |
|---|----------------------|
| <i>Dreiling v. Jain</i> , 151 Wn.2d 900, 909, 93 P.3d 861 (2004)..... | 2 |
| <i>Indigo Real Estate Services v. Rousey</i> , 151 Wn. App. 941, 951-52, 215 P.3d 977 (2009)..... | 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10 |
| <i>Seattle Times Co. v. Ishikawa</i> , 97 Wn.2d 30, 640 P.2d 716 (1982)..... | 1, 3, 4, 5, 7, 9, 10 |
| <i>State v. John Doe</i> , 105 Wn.2d 889, 719 P.2d 554 (1986)..... | 6, 7 |
| <i>State v. Waldon</i> , 148 Wn. App. 952, 957, 202 P.3d 325 (2009).. | 2, 4 |

Other Jurisdictions Cases

| | |
|---|---|
| <i>In re the Matter of 2 Sealed Search Warrants</i> , 710 A.2d 202, 213 (Del.Sup.Ct. 1997)..... | 2 |
|---|---|

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page |
|--|----------------------|
| <u>Washington Statutes</u> | |
| RCW 10.97.060..... | 3 |
| <u>Washington Regulations and Rules</u> | |
| GR 15..... | 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10 |
| GR 15(b)(3)..... | 5 |
| GR 15(b)(4)..... | 1 |
| GR 15(c)(4)..... | 8, 9 |
| GR 15(c)(5)(C)..... | 9 |
| GR 15(c)(6)..... | 9 |
| GR 15(h)(1)..... | 5, 10 |
| GR 15(h)(3)(A)..... | 9 |
| <u>Other Authorities</u> | |
| 2 Karl B. Tegland, Wash. Practice GR 15 (6 th Ed. 2004) (2010 pocket part at p. 20)..... | 7 |
